## WINDSTREAM SERVICES, LLC

4001 N. Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, Arkansas 72212

Nicole Winters Senior Counsel

(501) 748-6313 Nicole.Winters@windstream.com



UT-240451

June 13, 2024

Received Records Management Jun 13, 2024

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Attn. Records Center P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

## Re: CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a One Communications d/b/a Earthlink Business Notification of Name Change

**Dear Commission:** 

This letter is submitted on behalf of CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a One Communications d/b/a Earthlink Business ("CTC") to notify the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission ("Commission") that CTC has changed its name to CTC Communications Corp.

CTC has discontinued use of the fictitious names "One Communications" and "Earthlink Business". Going forward, CTC will operate using the name "CTC Communications Corp". This change will have no effect on customers who will continue to receive service without interruption under the name CTC Communications Corp.

For the Commission's awareness CTC Communications Corp. previously filed an Application and Petition for Registration as a Competitive Telecommunications Company with the Commission on November 23, 1998, Docket No. UT-981500, which was granted on December 9, 1998.

CTC respectfully requests the Commission update its records accordingly to reflect CTC's new name, CTC Communications Corp.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions regarding this notice.

Best,

Nicole Winters

le Winters

Senior Counsel